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(v} Subparagraph (iv) of this paragraph applies only to students
who enroll in a Nursing Education Program subsequent to the determination made
under subparagraph (iv) of this paragraph.

(vi) Subparagraph (v) of this paragraph may not affect any student
who is participating in the Nonresident Tuition Reduction and State Aid Program
prior to the determination under subparagraph (iii) of this paragraph.

(4) (BB EACH BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE TRUSTEES MAY WAIVE
THE OUT-OF-STATE FEE AS DETERMINED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION
FOR A STUDENT WHO IS EMPLOYED BY A BUSINESS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY THAT
SUPPORTS THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

(Il ANY STUDENT ATTENDING A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN THIS
STATE WHO RECEIVES A TUITION WAIVER AS PROVIDED BY THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL
NOT BE INCLUDED AS AN IN-STATE RESIDENT FOR COMPUTATION OF STATE AID TO
COMMUNITY COLLEGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 16-305 OF THIS SUBTITLE.

(by (1) Subject to the provisions of [paragraph (2)] PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3)
of this subsection, any student who attends a community college not supported by the
county in which the student resides shall pay, in addition to the student tuition and
fees payable by a resident of a county that supports the community college, an
out—of—county or out—of-region fee AT LEAST equal to 60% OF the county share per
full-time equivalent student as determined under § 16-305 of this subtitle.

{2) () Any student who resides in an incorporated municipality whose
corporate limits extend into 2 counties in the State is considered an in-county
resident for tuition purposes at a community college campus located within that
municipality that is supported by either county.

(i) If a student is considered an in-—county resident under this
paragraph and the student does not reside in the county that supports the community
college, the county in which the student resides shall pay the difference between the
out—of—county tuition and the in—county tuition.

(3) EACH BOARD OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE TRUSTEES MAY WAIVE THE
OUT-OF-COUNTY OR OUT-OF-REGION FEE, AS DETERMINED IN PARAGRAFH (1) OF
THIS SUBSECTION, FOR A STUDENT WHO 1S EMPLOYED BY A BUSINESS LOCATED IN
THE COUNTY THAT SUPPORTS THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

(¢} Any county may appropriate money to pay the out-of-county or
out—of-region fees for county residents who attend a community college in this State
that is not supported by that county.

{d) (1) Notwithstanding subsection (b) of this section, if any student is a
resident of this State and enrolls in an instructional program that the Commission
designates as a health manpower shortage program or a statewide or regional
program, the student shall pay only the student tuition and fees payable by a resident
of a county that supports the community college and the Commission shall pay any
applicable out-of-county fee. For any fiscal year, if State appropriations to the
Commission for payment of any applicable out—of-county fee under this paragraph do
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